

IN THE COURT OF SUBORDINATE JUDGE, SIRKALI.

**PRESENT : Tmt. S.Mumtaj, B.Sc.,B.L.,
Subordinate Judge, Sirkali.**

Monday the 25th day of November - 2024.

S.C No. 13/2024

A3. Manikandan

.....Petitioner/Accused

/Versus/

The Inspector of Police,
Sembanarkoil Police Station.

..... Respondent/Complainant

Petition U/s. 355 BNSS

This Petition is coming before me Petitioner/Complainant counsel for S.
Veeramani this Court delivered the following:-

ORDER

Allowed

Sd/- S. Mumtaj,
Sub Judge,
Sirkali.